
BOWMOOR Sailing Club - SAILING PROGRAMME 2023 - 2024

For the latest programme updates see the Club Calendar at bowmoor.com Issue 17th April 2023

Day Date 11.30 13.30 15.00 Event Notes
Sun Jan 1 Pursuit Races New Year's Day

Mon Jan 2 J1 K1 Icicle (J) & Frostbite (K) series start New Year BH
Sat Jan 7 Youth Training
Sun Jan 8 J2 K2 Youth Training
Sun Jan 15 J3 K3
Sun Jan 22 J4 K4
Sun Jan 29 J5 K5
Sat Feb 4 Youth Training
Sun Feb 5 J6 K6 Youth Training
Sun Feb 12 J7 K7
Sun Feb 19 J8 K8
Sat Feb 25 Supernova Winter Championship Water closed
Sun Feb 26 J9 K9
Sat Mar 4 Youth Training
Sun Mar 5 J10 K10 Youth Training
Sat Mar 11 RYA Race Coach Level 2
Sun Mar 12 J11 K11 RYA Race Coach Level 2
Sat Mar 18 University of Bristol Windsurfing Open Water closed
Sun Mar 19 J12 K12 NOTE: Club racing will be back to back - 10:30 start.  UoB Windsurfing Open.  Icicle & Frostbite series end
Sat Mar 25 Laser/Byte Open Water closed
Sun Mar 26 Match Racing Winter members v Annual Members BST Begins
Thur Mar 30 Inter-Service Team Racing
Fri Mar 31 Inter-Service Team Racing
Sat Apr 1 Level 2 Powerboat, Phantom Open Water Closed

Sun Apr 2 A1 B1 C1 Level 2 Powerboat, Phantom Open & Spring Series Starts
Wed Apr 5 Spring Wednesday Evening Series Starts
Fri Apr 7 Good Friday

Sat Apr 8 Byte Class Training
Sun Apr 9 A2 B2 C2 Easter Sunday
Mon Apr 10 1 2 Pursuit Races, Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4 Easter Monday
Tue Apr 11 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Wed Apr 12 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Thur Apr 13 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Sat Apr 15 Youth Regatta & Level 2 Powerboat
Sun Apr 16 A3 B3 C3 Level 2 Powerboat
Sat Apr 22 Membership Work Party (Lake Closed until 12:30)
Sun Apr 23 A4 B4 C4
Sat Apr 29 Youth Regatta & Come and Try Open Day
Sun Apr 30 A5 B5 C5
Mon May 1 1 2 3 Beryl Edmunds Cup Early May BH
Sat May 6 King's Coronation
Sun May 7 A6 B6 C6
Mon May 8 1 2 3 Coronation Cup Coronation BH
Sat May 13 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level 1, Cruising Saturday, Ladies who Launch, Social Sailing
Sun May 14 A7 B7 C7 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level 1
Sat May 20 Youth Regatta, Basic Skills Course – Adult Level 2
Sun May 21 A8 B8 C8 Basic Skills Course – Adult Level 2
Sat May 27  Ukrainian Scouts
Sun May 28 A9 B9 C9 Ukrainian Scouts
Mon May 29 1 2 3 Allied Dunbar Cup & Ukrainian Scouts Spring BH
Wed May 31 Club Regatta (Priority on all youth training boats)  
Thur Jun 1 Club Regatta (Priority on all youth training boats) 
Fri Jun 2 Club Regatta (Priority on all youth training boats) 
Sat Jun 3 YOO Youth Regatta, Bowmoor Safety Boat Course
Sun Jun 4 A10 B10 C10
Sat Jun 10 Safety Boat
Sun Jun 11 A11 B11 C11 Spring Series Ends
Wed Jun 14 Spring Wednesday Evening Series Ends
Sat Jun 17 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level 1, Safety Boat, Cruising Saturday, Ladies who Launch, Social Sailing
Sun Jun 18 D1 E1 F1 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level 1
Wed Jun 21 Summer Wednesday Evening Series Starts
Sat Jun 24 Youth Regatta, Basic Skills Course – Adult Level 2
Sun Jun 25 D2 E2 F2 Basic Skills Course – Adult Level 2, Summer Series Starts
Sat Jul 1
Sun Jul 2 5 hr Race
Sat Jul 8 Cruising Saturday, Ladies who Launch, Social Sailing; RS Tera Squad National Training
Sun Jul 9 D3 E3 F3 RS Tera Squad Training
Fri Jul 14 Cruise Under the Smoke RIAT
Sat Jul 15 1 2 3 Under the Smoke Handicap RIAT
Sun Jul 16 D4 E4 F4 RIAT
Sat Jul 22 Youth Regatta
Sun Jul 23 D5 E5 F5
Mon Jul 24 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
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BOWMOOR Sailing Club - SAILING PROGRAMME 2023 - 2024

Day Date 11.30 13.30 15.00 Event Notes
Tue Jul 25 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4

Wed Jul 26 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Thur Jul 27 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Sat Jul 29 CVRDA Classic Boat Open Water Closed
Sun Jul 30 D6 E6 F6 Classic Open AM, Club Racing
Mon Jul 31 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Tue Aug 1 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Wed Aug 2 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Thur Aug 3 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Sat Aug 5 Lions Charity Swim AM Water Closed AM
Sun Aug 6 D7 E7 F7
Mon Aug 7 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Tue Aug 8 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Wed Aug 9 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Thur Aug 10 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Sat Aug 12 Safety Boat, Cruising Saturday, Ladies who Launch, Social Sailing
Sun Aug 13 D8 E8 F8
Mon Aug 14
Tue Aug 15
Wed Aug 16
Thur Aug 17
Sat Aug 19 Safety Boat
Sun Aug 20 D9 E9 F9
Mon Aug 21 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Tue Aug 22 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Wed Aug 23 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Thur Aug 24 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level  1 & 2, Youth 1-4
Sat Aug 26 Youth Regatta
Sun Aug 27 1 2 3 RNLI Cup (£5/head donation to RNLI)
Mon Aug 28 1 2 Pursuit Races Late Summer BH

Sat Sept 2 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level 1
Sun Sept 3 D10 E10 F10 Introduction to Sailing – Adult Level 1
Wed Sept 6 Wednesday series ends
Sat Sept 9 Youth Regatta, Basic Skills Course-Adult Level 2, Cruising Saturday, Ladies who Launch, Social Sailing
Sun Sept 10 D11 E11 F11 Basic Skills Course-Adult Level 2, Bart's Bash, Summer series ends
Sat Sept 16
Sun Sept 17 1 2 Pursuit Races
Sat Sept 23 Byte & Comet Inlands Champs Water Closed
Sun Sept 24 G1 H1 Byte & Comet Inland Champs  & Club Racing Races Back to Back
Sat Sept 30  RYA Powerboat Course-Level 2, UWE Windsurfing
Sun Oct 1 G2 H2 FT  RYA Powerboat Course-Level 2, UWE Windsurfing
Sat Oct 7 Cruising Saturday, Ladies who Launch, Social Sailing
Sun Oct 8 G3 H3 FT
Sat Oct 14 Youth Regatta
Sun Oct 15 G4 H4 FT
Sun Oct 22 1 2 3 Commodore's and Coln Cups
Sat Oct 28 Youth Regatta & Halloween Party
Sun Oct 29 G5 H5 Winter series starts BST Ends
Sat Nov 4 Supernova Travellers Open Water Closed
Sun Nov 5 G6 H6 AGM 15:00 AGM
Sun Nov 12 G7 H7
Sat Nov 18 RS Tera SW & Souther Squad - TBC
Sun Nov 19 G8 H8 RS Tera SW & Souther Squad - TBC
Sat Nov 25 Aero Open Water Closed
Sun Nov 26 G9 H9
Sun Dec 3 G10 H10
Sun Dec 10 G11 H11 Christmas Lunch TBC Races back to back
Sun Dec 17 G12 H12 Winter series ends
Sun Dec 24 Christmas Eve
Tues Dec 26  Boxing Day Short Race Format Boxing Day
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Wednesday Evening Series - April 5th to September 6th - Start 19.00 hrs.
No unoccupied tents or caravans to be left on site during the week.

Race 
Code

Numbe
r of 

races

Races 
to 

count
A 11 6 Fast Handicap, Aero, Slow Handicap
B 11 6 Fast Handicap, Slow Handicap
C 11 6 Personal Handicap – H

D 11 6 Fast Handicap, Aero, Slow Handicap

E 11 6 Fast Handicap, Slow Handicap
F 11 6 Personal Handicap – H
G 12 6 Fast Handicap, Aero, Slow Handicap
H 12 6 Fast Handicap, Slow Handicap
J 13 7 Fast Handicap, Aero, Slow Handicap
K 13 7 Fast Handicap, Slow Handicap
W 11 6 Fast Handicap, Slow Handicap
X 12 6 Fast Handicap, Slow Handicap

FT 3 2 Fleet Captains Format - Training & Racing

Races to count: If races in a series are not sailed then the number of races to count in that series will be calculated
as the number of races sailed divided by 2 and rounded up if necessary to the next whole number.
Race duration: Mornings 60 mins,   Afternoons with 2 races: 45 mins each,    Afternoons with 1 race: 60 mins
'Youth': for the YOO Youth Regatta is defined as 18 years of age or less on 31st Dec 2023
 

Flags: Fast Handicap H, Aero, Slow Handicap E
 Fast Handicap PN < 1099, Slow Handicap PN ≥ 1099

Spring mornings
Spring afternoons
Spring late pm

Summer mornings

     Race Series

Summer afternoons

Fleet Racing
Summer Weds eve

Summer late pm
Winter mornings
Winter afternoons
Icicle mornings
Frostbite afternoons
Spring Weds eve

SAILING COURSES

April 1-2      (Sat/Sun) Powerboat course Level 2
Apr 10-13   (Mon-Thur) Introduction to Sailing, Adult Level 1 & 2 and Youth Stages 1-4 (dependant on experience)
April 15-16 (Sat/Sun)  Powerboat course Level 2
May 13-14   (Sat/Sun) Introduction to Sailing, Adult Level 1
May 20-21  (Sat/Sun) Basic Skills,  Adult Level 2
June 3 (Sat) Bowmoor Safety Boat (Member specific, not RYA Safety Boat course)
June 10 (Sat) Safety Boat
June 17 (Sat) Safety Boat
June 17-18      (Sat/Sun) Introduction to Sailing, Adult Level 1
June 24-25 (Sat/Sun) Basic Skills, Adult Level 2
July 24-27  (Mon-Thu)  Introduction to Sailing, Adult Level 1 & 2 and Youth Stages 1-4 (dependant on experience)
July 31-Aug 3    (Mon-Thu) Introduction to Sailing, Adult Level 1 & 2 and Youth Stages 1-4 (dependant on experience)
Aug 7-10    (Mon-Thu) Introduction to Sailing, Adult Level 1 & 2 and Youth Stages 1-4 (dependant on experience)
Aug 12 (Sat) Safety Boat
Aug 19 (Sat) Safety Boat
Aug 21-24  (Mon-Thu)  Introduction to Sailing, Adult Level 1 & 2 and Youth Stages 1-4 (dependant on experience)
Sep 2-3      (Sat/Sun) Introduction to Sailing, Adult Level 1
Sep 9-10   (Sat/Sun) Basic Skills Adult Level 2 
Sep 30-Oct 1    (Sat/Sun) Powerboat course Level 2

Advanced courses, private lessons, and coaching always available on request. Please email: bookings@bowmoor.com
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